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MINISTRY OF POLICE
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA


Private Bag X463 PRETORIA 0001, Telephone (012) 393 2800, Fax (012) 393 2819/20, Private Bag X9080 CAPE TOWN 8000, 
Tel (021) 467 7021, Fax (021) 467 7033

Enq	:	Mr Thabo Kupa
		thabok@saps.gov.za
		0765120462

36/1/4/1/201700368
NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION 3138

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 13 OCTOBER 2017
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 36-2017)

3138. Mr W Horn (DA) to ask the Minister of Police:

(1) 	(a) What number of vehicles from the Edenvale Police Station are currently at the mechanical workshop, (b) how long has each specified vehicle been at the mechanical workshop and (c) what are the reasons for each vehicle being at the mechanical workshop;

(2) 	what number of operational vehicles does the specified police station currently have?
NW3454E
REPLY:

(1) 
	a. Number of vehicles at the mechanical workshop.
	Eight.

	b. Time frame (from which date).
	1. BSZ161B: 2017-09-13.
2. BSY260B: 2017-09-29.
3. BSZ511B: 2017-10-02.
4. BTR564B: 2017-10-02.
5. BTJ351B: 2017-09-02.
6. BSP576B: 2017-10-06.
7. BTV075B: 2017-10-09.
8. BSL436B: 2017-09-15.

	c. Mechanical problem.
	1. Gearbox.
2. Gearbox and clutch.
3. Electrical and clutch.
4. Panel beating and engine.
5. Clutch overall.
6. Panel beating and engine.
7. Clutch kit.
8. Clutch.



(2)        Eight.
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